09-20-1999

9-14.99

FORM PT0-1595 1-31-92	REC			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Docket No. ST94057-US	REC	1011474		ratent and Trademark Office
Γο the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trad	emarks. Please record	the attached origina	al documents or copy thereof
I. Name of conveying party(ies): Jean-Paul BEHR Barbara DEMENEIX Franck LEZOUALCH	Mojgan MER Daniel SCHE Otmane BOU	ERMAN	Rhone-Poulenc 20 Avenue Ray	
Additional name(s) of conveying parts. Nature of Conveyance:	rty(ies) attached?	[X]no		
[X]Assignment []Merger []Security Agreement []Change of Name []Other			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No	
12/17/96, 1/3/97, 12/17/96 12/19/96, 1/3/97, 12/17/96				
4. Application number(s) or patent n	umber(s):			
If this document is being filed toget	ether with a new	application, the execu	tion date of the appl	ication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/765,679		B. Patent	No.(s)	
	Additional	numbers attached?	[] Yes	[X] No
 Name and address of party to who concerning document should be n 		ce	6. Total number of	f applications and patents involved:[1]
Name: Christine M. Hansen Internal Address: Rhône-Poulenc Rorer Inc. Legal-Patents, #3C43			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
Street Address: P.O. Box 1200, 50	00 Arcola Road		8. Deposit account	
City: Collegeville State: PA ZIP 19426-0997			18-1982	
	DO	O NOT USE THIS SP	ACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and a of the original document 	^	,		ny attached copy is a true copy
Christine M. Hansen	Chr.	this M. Hans	u_	Sept. 9, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature	•		Date heet, attachments, and document: [4]
OMBNo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9	4)			
Mail documents to be recorded with	Do a required cover s	not detach this portion heet information to:	on	
	Con	Assignment nmissioner of Patents shington, D.C. 20231	s and Trademarks	
Public burden reporting document to be recorded and completing and revito the U.S. Patent and T Washington, D.C. 2023 (0651-0011), Washington	d, including time lewing the sampl rademark Office, 1, and to the Offi	for reviewing the doc e cover sheet. Send of Office of Information	nument and gathering omments regarding to Systems. PK2-1000	the data needed, his burden estimate 0C,

09/17/1999 DNGUYEN 00000132 181982 08765679

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received and intending to be legally bound, we, the undersigned joint inventors (Assignors), sell, assign and transfer to RHÔNE-POULENC RORER S.A. (Assignee), having a principal place of business at 20 Avenue Raymond Aron, 92165 Antony Cedex, FRANCE, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to our invention relating to

NUCLEIC ACID CONTAINING COMPOSITION, PREPARATION AND USES OF SAME

as disclosed and claimed in and to the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, assigned Attorney Docket No. <u>ST94057 US</u> filed on as Serial No as the U.S. national
stage of PCT Serial No. FR95/00914 filed in the French Receiving Office on July 7, 1995, and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in the United States, including renewals, revivals, continuations, divisions and any substitute applications of said United States application, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same.
We authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to said assignee or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as said assignee may designate.
We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives or nominees.
We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.
Signed at Sharbour Four Ceon this 17 day of (City, State and Nation) certification, 1996.
Signature: J. Paul Belit
Inventor's Name: Jean-Paul BEHR Residential Address: 7, rue Eugénie 67100 Strasbourg FRANCE

PATENT REEL: 010235 FRAME: 0023

FRANCE

Case Docket No.: ST94057-US

Case Docket No.: ST94057-US

3

Signed at _

(City, State and Nation)

_ on this .

day of

December, 1996.

Signature:

Inventor's Name: Residential Address: Otmane BOUSSIF 16 rue de Copenhague

67000 Strasbourg

FRANCE

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received and intending to be legally bound, we, the undersigned joint inventors (Assignors), sell, assign and transfer to RHÔNE-POULENC RORER S.A. (Assignee), having a principal place of business at 20 Avenue Raymond Aron, 92165 Antony Cedex, FRANCE, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to our invention relating to

NUCLEIC ACID CONTAINING COMPOSITION, PREPARATION AND USES OF SAME

as disclosed and claimed in and to the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, assigned Attorney Docket No. <u>ST94057 US</u> filed on as Serial No as the U.S. national
stage of PCT Serial No. FR95/00914 filed in the French Receiving Office on July 7, 1995, and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in the United States, including renewals, revivals, continuations, divisions and any substitute applications of said United States application, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same.
We authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to said assignee or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as said assignee may designate.
We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives or nominees.
We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.
Signed at Starboury + Fauce on this 17 day of (City, State and Nation)
Signature: J. Paul Belit
Inventor's Name: Jean-Paul BEHR Residential Address: 7, rue Eugénie 67100 Strasbourg

FRANCE

Inventor's Name:

Daniel SCHERMAN

Residential Address:

10 rue Erard

75012 Paris

FRANCE

Case Docket No.: ST94057-US

Signed at Strasbourg Frau Ce on this 12th (City, State and Nation)

December, 1996.

> Signature:

Inventor's Name: Residential Address: Otmane BOUSSIF

16 rue de Copenhague

67000 Strasbourg

FRANCE

PATENT REEL: 010235 FRAME: 0027

RECORDED: 09/14/1999